

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

Local Self Government Department - Engineering Wing - full additional charge of Executive Engineer, PIU, Wayanad to Sri. Sreenivasan. C, Executive Engineer, LSGD Division Wayanad -Ratified - Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (EWA) DEPARTMENT G.O.(Rt)No.1149/2022/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 06-05-2022

Read 1 Proceedings No.E1/2820/22/LSGD dated 30.03.2022 of the Chief Engineer, Local Self Government Department.

2 Letter No:E1/2820/CE/22/LID&EW dated 30.03.2022 from the Chief Engineer, Local Self Government Department.

<u>ORDER</u>

The action of the Chief Engineer, Local Self Government Department in handing over the full additional charge of Executive Engineer, PIU, Wayanad to Sri. Sreenivasan. C, Executive Engineer, LSGD Division, Wayanad, vide proceedings read as 1 st paper above, is ratified and orders issued accordingly.

> (By order of the Governor) T MAYO BHASKAR UNDER SECRETARY

J. The Officer concerned (through the Chief Engineer, LSGD).

- 2. The Chief Engineer, LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. The Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thrissur.
- 4. The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission,
 - Thiruvananthapuram.

To:

- 5. The Web & New Media, I & PR Department.
- 6. Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Signed by Sreekanth G Date: 06-05-2022 16:59:23 Section Officer

Enth No- E1-2820/22/LSGD Dtd. 80.18.2022 This. govt order is here by Forwarded to Also Executive Engineer, Lago Division Maynood. for information.